4. Payment.  As full and complete compensation for Contractor’s timely performance and 

completion of the Work in strict accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract 
Documents, City will pay Contractor a total not to exceed amount of Four Hundred and 
Thirty Five Thousand Dollars ($435,000) (the “Contract Price”) for all of Contractor’s direct 
and indirect costs to perform the Work, including all labor, materials, supplies, equipment, 
taxes, insurance, bonds and all overhead costs, in accordance with the payment provisions 
in the General Conditions.